

Office of the District Education Officer Primary School District Malir Karachi

Quaidabad Karachi.

NO:TC/DEO(Prim)/DISTT/2016-17/ / KARACHI DATED THE: 10/4/2017.

2173-2183

1. The District Education Officer Primary School District Malir Karachi invites sealed bids/tenders on composite schedule of rates (CSR) items Rate basis or on both from interested firms/contractors or persons as per SPPRA Rules 2010.
2. The purpose of these works is to complete the Repair & Maintenance of Existing Non-Functional Toilets & Damaged Boundary Wall of Different Primary Schools in District Malir
3. Karachi

No:	Name of Work	Total Estimated Cost Amount in Millions	Category Registration in the PEC	2% Bid Security	Tender Fee	Completion Period
1.	<p>Repair & Maintenance of Existing Non-Functional Toilets & Damaged Boundary Wall of Different Primary Schools in District Malir Karachi.</p> <p>20 Units as detailed below:-</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1.GBPS Old Thano Village Gadap Town 2.GBPS Samoo Village Gadap Town Karachi 3.GBPS Mullah Essa Goth Gadap Town 4.GBPS Bapra Mohalla Murad Memon Gadap. 5.GBPS Soomar Ismail Goth Gadap 6.GGPS Jam Murad Gadap Town Karachi. 7.GGPS Murad Memon Goth 1 Gadap Town 8.GGPS Murad Memon Goth 2 Gadap Town 9.GGPS Commu Model Hashim Khaskeli Gadap 10.GBPS Kondar 2 (Girls) 11.GBPS Lalabad Bin Qasim Town 12.GBPS Ali Muhammad Brohi Bin Qasim 13.GBPS Labour Squaire Sindhi Bin Qasim 14.GBPS Yousuf Goth Bin Qasim Town . 15.GBPS Eidhoo Goth Bin Qasim 16.GBPS Babo Goth Bin Qasim Town 17.GGPS Moosa Goth 18.GGPS Haji Sheedi Village Bin Qasim Town 19.GGPS Ibrahim Hyderi No.3 20.GGPS Ibrahim Hyderi No.2 	4.719	C-6	2% of Bid Price in Shape of Pay-Order in favor of District Education Officer (Primary) District East Karachi	Rs:-3000/-	TWO-Months

ELIGIBILITY

4. **METHOD OF PROCUREMENT:-**
Single Stage Single Envelope
5. **BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS**


- I. **Issuance:-** The tenders documents will be issued from the date of publication in News-Papers or hosting on the SPPRA Website till 4/5/17 to 2.00-PM on payment of tender fee (Non-refundable mentioned against each work) in shape of Pay-Order in favor of District Education Officer Primary District Malir Karachi.
- II. **Submission:** Last date of submission of tender documents is 5/5/17 up to 2.00-PM
- III. **Opening:-** The tender documents will be open on same date as 5/5/17 at 2.30-PM in the presence of bidders or representative who authorized by the bidders.
- IV. **Place/Address:-** The tenders will be issued and submitted and opened in the office of the undersigned at Quadiabad Landhi
- V. **Un-responded tenders:-**
If the tenders are un-responded the tender documents will be issued from 8/5/17 During Office hours and will be received on 26/5/17 upto 2:00 PM and opened on the same day/ date at 2.30-PM

6. **TERMS & CONDITIONS:-**

- a) Under following conditions bid will be reject:-
- Conditional and Telegraphic bids/tender
 - Bids not accompanied by the bids security of required amount and form
 - Bids received after specified date and time
 - Black listed firms
- b) **Bid Validity Period (90-Days)**
- c) Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010


7. **RESPONSIVE BIDDERS IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS WITH BID**

- List of Similar assignments with cost (mention number of projects with their cost) under-taken over the past 5-years.
- Details of equipment's, machines and transport owned by firm/contractor
- Financial Statement (Summary) and Income Tax return for the last 5-years
- Affidavit that firm has never been black listed
- Affidavit that the firm has not been involved in any court case.
- PEC Certificate for Calendar Year 2017.
- NTN Certificate
- Proof of Registration in the Sindh Revenue Board(SRB)
- Proof of Registration in the Federal Board of Revenue(FBR)
- Current Bank Statement
- Bank Certificate For Account Holder.


(Muhammad Qasim Balouch)
District Education Officer
Primary Schools District Malir
Karachi

Forwarded with compliments to:-

- The Secretary, Information & Technology Department Government of Sindh, Karachi for favor of information along with software CD for Hoisting on Sindh Government Website (www.gov.sindh.pk.com).
- The Additional Secretary (PD&F), Schools Education Department, Government of Sindh Karachi.
- The P.S. to Secretary, School Education Department, Government of Sindh Karachi.
- The Director (A&F) Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Karachi for favor of information
- The Director information Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi for information.
- The Chief Program Manager (RSU), Schools Education Department, Government of Sindh Karachi.
- The Chief Engineer Education Works, Government of Sindh Hyderabad.
- The Superintending Engineer Education Works Circle Karachi.
- The Executive Engineer Education Works Division-III Karachi.
- Notice Board/CB (Local) D.B. (Local)


(Muhammad Qasim Balouch)
District Education Officer
Primary Schools District Malir
Karachi

PROCUREMENT PLAN OF DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER(PRIMARY DISTRICT MALIR KARACHI)

S.No.	Fund Head & Sub Head	Name of Work	Allocation Funds and Breakup 2016-17	Items to be Executed	Method of Procurement	Anticipated/ Actual Date of Advertisement	Anticipated/ Actual Date of Start	Anticipated/ Actual date of Completion
1		<p>Repair & Maintenance of Existing Non-Functional Toilets & Damaged Boundary Wall of Different Primary Schools in District Malir Karachi.</p> <p><u>20 Units as detailed below:-</u></p> <p>1.GBPS Old Thano Village Gadap Town</p> <p>2.GBPS Samoo Village Gadap Town Karachi</p> <p>3.GBPS Mullah Essa Goth Gadap Town</p> <p>4.GBPS Bapra Mohalla Murad Memon Gadap.</p> <p>5.GBPS Soomar Ismail Goth Gadap</p> <p>6.GGPS Jam Murad Gadap Town Karachi.</p> <p>7.GGPS Murad Memon Goth 1 Gadap Town</p> <p>8.GGPS Murad Memon Goth 2 Gadap Town</p> <p>9.GGPS Commu Model Hashim Khaskeli Gadap</p> <p>10.GBPS Konkari 2 (Girls)</p> <p>11.GBPS Lalabad Bin Qasim Town</p> <p>12.GBPS Ali Muhammad Brohi Bin Qasim</p> <p>13.GBPS Labour Squire Sindhi Bin Qasim</p> <p>14.GBPS Yousuf Goth Bin Qasim Town .</p> <p>15.GBPS Fadhoo Goth Bin Qasim</p> <p>16.GBPS Baloo Goth Bin Qasim Town</p> <p>17.GGPS Moosa Goth</p> <p>18.GGPS Haji Sheedi Village Bin Qasim Town</p> <p>19.GGPS Ibrahim Hyderi No.3</p> <p>20.GGPS Ibrahim Hyderi No.2</p>	6.065	Plastering, Joinery work, roof treatment, Tile work, Coloring & Painging Cleaning of U.G.Tand,O.H.Tank,Drain Line, Toilet fixture & Fitting New Main Holes, Chambers & drain line, piston pump & Fiber tank.	Single Stage One Envelope	26-4-2017	April,2017	June-2017



SINDH EDUCATION &
LITERACY DEPARTMENT



Government of Sindh
School Education Department
Karachi, dated 30.03.2017

NOTIFICATION

No.SO(G-III)SED/RSU/SSB&SC/3-712/17(pt.1) In pursuance of Rule-7 of the Sindh Public Procurement Rules, 2010 (amended 2013), a Procurement Committee is hereby notified for the Repair & Maintenance, of existing nonfunctional Toilets & damaged Boundary Walls, Solar Panel (Complete solution and Drinking Water Tanks for both Primary & secondary schools comprising following officers:

S.No.	Procurement Committee	Placement in committee
1	District Education Officer (concerned)	Chairman
2	AEN (concerned) Education Works School Education Department	Member/Secretary
3	Officer to be nominated by Commissioner/Deputy Commissioner of the concerned Division/District	Member

The committee may Co-opt any other member in case needed including AEN (concern).

Terms of Reference:

- (1) Preparing bidding documents;
- (2) Carrying out technical as well as financial evaluation of the bids;
- (3) Preparing Evaluation Report as provided in SPPRA Rule 45;
- (4) Making recommendations for the award of contract to the competent authority; and
- (5) Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above

-SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SINDH-

No.SO(G-III)SED/RSU/SSB&SC/3-712/17(pt.1)

Karachi, dated 30.03.2017

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Commissioner concerned Division
2. The Director School Education (Elementary, Secondary & Higher Secondary), Region concerned
3. The Director School Education (Primary), Region concerned
4. The Chief Engineer-Education Works, School Education Department
5. The Chief Program Manager-Reform Support Unit, School Education Department
6. The Deputy Commissioner (All)
7. Project Director -SID, School Education Department, Government of Sindh
8. Superintendent Engineer (All) - Education Works, School Education Department
9. Members of the Committee
10. The PS to Secretary School Education Department, Government of Sindh
11. The PS to Minister, Education & Literacy Department, Government of Sindh
12. Master File
13. Official Website

(ALI GUL JALBANDI)
SECTION OFFICER (G-III)

SCHEDULE B

NAME OF WORK:- Provision of Wash Room & Boundary Wall Facility in Selected Schools Pertaining to District Malir
Education Works Division-III, Karachi. (Primary School District Malir 20Nos.)

S:#	DISCRIPTION OF ITEM	RATE	UNIT	QUANTITY	AMOUNT
1	Removing cement or lime plaster (P-13/53)				
	346.00 x 20			6920.00	
	6920.00 Sft	121.00	% Sft		Rs. 8,373.20
2	Dismantling cement concrete plain 1:2:4 (P-10/19c)				
	36.24 x 20			724.85	
	724.85 Sft	3327.50	% Sft		Rs. 24,119.38
3	Dismantling cement concrete plain 1:4:8 (P-10/19a)				
	28.75 x 20			575.00	
	575.00 Cft	1663.75	% Cft		Rs. 9,566.56
4	Removing of Debris for 20 miles (R.A)				
	8219.85 Cft	1227.80	% Cft		Rs. 100,923.32
5	Scraping white wash or colour wash (P/13-54,a).				
	101.50 x 20			2030.00	
	2030.00	75.63	%Sft		Rs. 1535.00
6	Scraping ordinary distemper oil bound distemper or paint on walls.(p-13/54)				
	98.00 x 20			1960.00	
	1960.00 Sft	226.88	%Sft		Rs. 4447.00
7	P/F G.I.frames / chowkhat of size 7"x2" or 4-1/2x3" for door using 20 guage G.I.sheet i/c welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary hold fasts filling with cement sand slurry of ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs. The cost also i/c also i/c all carriage tools and plants used in making and fixing (P-93/29)				
	49.50 x 20			990.00	
	990.00 Rft	228.90	P.Rft		Rs. 226,611.00
8	P/F G.I.frames / chowkhat of size 7"x2" or 4-1/2x3" for window using 20 guage G.I.sheet i/c welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary hold fasts filling with cement sand slurry of ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs. The cost also i/c also i/c all carriage tools and plants used in making and fixing (P-93/28)				
	14.00 x 20			280.00	
	280.00 Rft	240.50	P.Rft		Rs. 67,340.00
9	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height 3/4" thick ratio (P-52/11 c)				
	6920.00 Sft	3191.76	%Sft		Rs: 220,869.79
10	P/L 2"thick topping c.c. i/c surface finshing & dividing into the panells ratio 1:2:4 (P-42/16)				
	120.75 x 20			2415.00	
	2415.00 Sft	3275.50	% Sft		Rs. 79,103.33
11	Two coat of bitumen laid hout using 34 lbs %Sft over roof and blinded with sand at one Cft per %Sft (P/35-13).				
	2415.00	1887.40	%Sft		Rs. 45581.00
12	C,C brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" guage ration 1:4:8(S.NO. 4-B/P-16/5i)				
	575.00 Cft	11288.75	%Cft		Rs: 64,910.31
13	Cement concrete plain including placing compacting finishing and curing, complete, (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:2:4 (P-16/5)				
	724.85 Cft	14429.25	%Cft		Rs: 104,590.42

	Laying floor of approved coloured glazed tiles 1/4" thick laid in white cement and pigment on a bed of 3/4" thick cement mortar 1:2 (p-43/25)					
	32.00	x	20		640.00	
	640.00 Sft		27747.06	% Sft	Rs:	177,581.18
15	Glazed tile dado 1/4" thick laid in pigment over 1:2 cement sand mortar 3/4" thick i/c finishing (P-45/38)					
	48.00	x	20		960.00	
	960.00 Sft		28299.30	% Sft	Rs:	271,673.28
16	P/F in position door & windows and ventilator for first class deodar wood frames 1 3/4" thick and teak wood ply Shutters of first class deodar wood skelton (Solid) stiled and ply wood stiled and rails core of Partial wood and teak ply wood (3 ply) on both sides i/c hold fasts hinges al-drops Iron Tower Bolts handles Cleats with Cord etc Complete(Only shutters) (P/58-9).					
	36.38	x	20		727.50	
	727.50		856.53	P.Sft	Rs.	623126.00
17	P/F with sunken iron screws wooden Architrave approved design / shape having width not less than 2-1/2" as directed by Engineer Incharge.(P-66/60)					
	94.00	x	20		1880.00	
	1880.00		49.97	P.Rft	Rs.	93944.00
18	Distemping three coats (P-54/24c)					
	3990.00 Cft		1079.65	% Sft	Rs:	43,078.04
19	Providing and fixing iron steel grill door with angle iron frame 1:1/2"x 1:1/2"x 1/4" and flat iron of 3/4"x1/4" with approval design and locking arrangement embeded in masonry as per instruction of Engineer/ Incharge. (P-94/31)					
	32.25	x	20		645.00	
	645.00 Sft		231.60	P.Sft	Rs.	149,382.00
20	Preparing surface and painting of doors and windows any type (including edges) (P-69/5c)					
	124.00	x	20		2480.00	
	2480.00 Sft		1880.19	% Sft	Rs.	46,628.71
21	Cleaning & decontamination of under ground over head water tank with chemical i/c dewatering and cleaning the walls with hand brush, applying potassium per magnate coat to eliminate all bacteria's germs and removing the algae and vegatal growth and white washing two coats. (P-109/94)					
	184.00	x	15		2760.00	
	2760.00		7.27	P.Sft	Rs.	20065.00
22	Cleaning of septic tank/ soak pit I/c dewatering, removing the sewage and soild wastes and throwing outside the municipal, limits and cleaning the walls ceilings and bottom of tank.					
	96.00	x	15		1440.00	
	1440.00		13.31	P.Sft	Rs.	19166.00
23	Cleaning/ desillting of manhall / inspection chambers I/c cleaning and rodding of connected sewers (Average 50'-0 per M.hole Removing sewage and solid wastes and throwing outside KMC limits.					
	2.00	x	15		30.00	
	30.00 Nos		474.83	Each	Rs.	14245.00
					G.TOTAL	2416859.52

_____% ABOVE/BELOW

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION-III
KARACHI

TOTAL

SCHEDULE B (Compound Wall)

NAME OF WORK:- Provision of Wash Room & Boundary Wall Facility in Selected Schools Pertaining to District East Education Works Division-III, Karachi. (Primary School District Malir 20 Nos.)

S:#	DISCRIPTION OF ITEM	RATE	UNIT	QUANTIT	AMOUNT
-----	---------------------	------	------	---------	--------

- | | | | | | |
|---|--|----------|-------|-----|-----------|
| 1 | Dismantling cement Block masonry. (P/11-14) | | | | |
| | 150.00 Cft | 1134.38 | %Cft | Rs: | 1,701.57 |
| 2 | Removing cement or lime plaster.(P-13/53) | | | | |
| | 1000.00 Sft | 121.00 | %Sft | Rs: | 1,210.00 |
| 3 | Providing and laying 1:3:6 cement concrete solid block masonry wall 6 thick below in thickness set in 1:6 cement mortar in ground floor super structure including racking out joints & curring etc, complete. (S.I.NO.22/P-22) | | | | |
| | 150.00 Cft | 15771.01 | %Cft | Rs: | 23,656.52 |
| 4 | Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height 3/4" thick ratio (P-52/11 c) | | | | |
| | 1600.00 Sft | 3015.76 | %Sft | Rs: | 48,252.16 |
| 5 | Supplying and fixing broken glasses on courtyard walls including 1:3:6 cement concrete coping | | | | |
| | 100.00 Sft | 70.44 | P.Sft | Rs: | 7,044.00 |
| 6 | Preparing the surface and painting with weather coat of approved make to old weather coat surface.(P.No.56 Item No.39-A) | | | | |
| | 1600.00 Sft | 2567.92 | %Sft | Rs: | 41,086.72 |

TOTAL 122,950.97

122,951 x 10 1,229,509.7

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION-III
KARACHI